
2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 13/03/22 Started at: 08:47:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 13.9C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:00

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 95 Matthew RINDEL / Stay Up Right / Gears / AMX Yamaha R3 321 1:18.048  7 of  8

  2 285 Glenn KETTLE Honda VFR 400 1:19.326  3 of  3 1.278 1.278

  3 21a Ben ASPLIN Huskvarna FC450 1:20.542  4 of  6 2.494 1.216

  4 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:21.186  7 of  7 3.138 .644

  5 53 Geoff SANDERS Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:22.252  6 of  6 4.204 1.066

  6 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM Honda RVF 400 1:22.313  4 of  4 4.265 .061

  7 99 Doug HALL Yamaha YZ 450 1:23.198  6 of  7 5.150 .885

  8 22a Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing & ABUS Security Tech Germany Honda VFR 400 1:23.330  4 of  4 5.282 .132

  9 21 Bob MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 1:23.433  4 of  4 5.385 .103

 10 18 Phoenix AGAR / Yamaha World / Race DNA Yamaha YZF R3 321 1:23.632  7 of  7 5.584 .199

 11 32 Riley BRENNAN Kawasaki Ninja 400 1:24.135  7 of  7 6.087 .503

 12 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 1:24.213  4 of  4 6.165 .078

 13 22 Stuart MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 1:25.770  5 of  5 7.722 1.557

 14 121 Nigel AGAR Yamaha R3 321 1:31.124  4 of  4 13.076 5.354

 15 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows / Mumbles Racing Honda VFR 400 1:31.189  1 of  1 13.141 .065

 16 35 Matthew ELITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:36.285  2 of  2 18.237 5.096

 17 6 Mark DANIEL Kawasaki Ninja 250 1:36.661  4 of  6 18.613 .376

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 13/03/22 Started at: 08:47:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 13.9C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:00

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

6 Mark DANIEL 1:46.071 1:39.281 1:39.420 1:36.661 1:37.311 1:36.757

18 Phoenix AGAR 1:32.555 1:26.725 1:24.999 1:25.005 1:23.670 1:23.866 1:23.632

19 David O'CONNELL 1:31.189

21 Bob MACKENZIE 1:27.582 1:24.240 1:24.275 1:23.433

21a Ben ASPLIN 1:28.190 1:20.760 1:28.688 1:20.542 1:25.704 1:21.652

22 Stuart MACKENZIE 1:34.927 1:29.277 1:27.075 1:27.225 1:25.770

22a Stacey VAN WETERING 1:31.218 1:24.173 1:23.431 1:23.330

23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 1:29.928 1:26.549 1:25.375 1:24.213

32 Riley BRENNAN 1:31.090 1:27.043 1:26.073 1:24.977 1:24.169 1:24.455 1:24.135

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:37.029 1:27.041 1:23.112 1:22.313

35 Matthew ELITH 1:42.338 1:36.285

53 Geoff SANDERS 1:29.820 1:24.811 1:23.899 1:22.683 1:22.941 1:22.252

74 Jason EMBLEY 1:33.997 1:25.455 1:21.298 1:21.520 1:21.620 1:21.620 1:21.186

95 Matthew RINDEL 1:24.065 1:20.163 1:19.553 1:21.296 1:19.247 1:20.337 1:18.048 1:18.433

99 Doug HALL 1:33.387 1:26.957 1:25.328 1:23.731 1:24.843 1:23.198 1:23.211

121 Nigel AGAR 1:54.064 1:38.066 1:31.708 1:31.124

285 Glenn KETTLE 1:29.912 1:21.480 1:19.326

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 13/03/22 Started at: 08:47:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 13.9C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:00

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:35.055 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:24.065 1

2:55.218 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:20.163 2

4:14.771 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:19.553 3

4:42.345 285 Glenn KETTLE Honda VFR 400 1:19.326 3

6:55.314 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:19.247 5

9:33.699 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:18.048 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 13/03/22 Started at: 08:47:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 13.9C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:00

Split 1 Split 2 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 M. RINDEL 1:18.048

2 B. MACKENZI 1:23.433

3 R. BRENNAN 1:24.135

4 M. DANIEL 1:36.661

5 S. MACKENZI 1:25.770

6 L. MACKENZI 1:24.213

7 S. VAN WETE 1:23.330

8 G. SANDERS 1:22.252

9 D. O'CONNEL 1:31.189

10 N. AGAR 1:31.124

11 P. AGAR 1:23.632

12 G. KETTLE 1:19.326

13 J. WILLINGHA 1:22.313

14 M. ELITH 1:36.285

15 J. EMBLEY 1:21.186

16 D. HALL 1:23.198

17 B. ASPLIN 1:20.542

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

GRID SHEET

Date: 13/03/22 Started at: 08:47:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 13.9C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:00
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